Molding Power Inductors
APS-K Series
Features
 Alloy powder Inductor.
 100% lead (Pb)-free.
 Lowest DCR/uH, in this package size.
 Handles high transient current spikes without saturation.

 DC current(Irms)that will cause an approximate△T of 40℃.
 DC current(Isat)that will cause Lo to drop approximately 40%.
 RoHS compliance.
External Dimensions (Unit:m/m)
Part Number Code
APS 02 K 10 M R24
A B C D E F
A: Series Name Molding Power Inductors
B: Dimensions(mm) 02：2.0 x 1.6
C: Materials NO use
D: Thickness(mm) 10：1.05 Max
E: Tolerance M：±20%
F: Inductance R24=0.24uH
Type A B C D Typ. a Typ. b Typ. c Typ. Q’Ty/Reel
APS02K10 2.0±0.2 1.6±0.2 1.05Max 0.5 2.3 1.6 0.9 3000
APS25K10 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.05Max 0.6 2.8 2.0 1.2 3000
APS25K12 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.25Max 0.6 2.8 2.0 1.2 3000
A
b
a
c
B
C D D
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Molding Power Inductors
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
@1MHz/1V
DC
Resistance
(mΩ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current
Irms (A)
Saturation
Current
lsat (A)
APS02K10MR24 0.24 21.0 4.50 5.05
APS02K10MR33 0.33 29.0 3.69 4.50
APS02K10MR47 0.47 40.0 3.15 4.00
APS02K10MR68 0.68 49.0 3.06 3.33
APS02K10M1R0 1.0 69.0 2.26 2.61
APS02K10M1R5 1.5 129.0 1.81 2.25
APS02K10M2R2 2.2 150.0 1.50 1.71
Curve：
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Molding Power Inductors
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
@1MHz/1V
DC
Resistance
(mΩ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current
Irms (A)
Saturation
Current
lsat (A)
APS25K10MR22 0.22 12.5 5.30 7.20
APS25K10MR33 0.33 26.0 4.00 6.00
APS25K10MR47 0.47 32.0 3.51 4.50
APS25K10MR68 0.68 44.0 3.06 3.87
APS25K10M1R0 1.0 54.0 2.70 3.15
APS25K10M1R5 1.5 91.0 2.25 2.34
APS25K10M2R2 2.2 119.0 2.07 2.16
APS25K10M4R7 4.7 262.0 1.22 1.62
Curve：
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Molding Power Inductors
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
@1MHz/1V
DC
Resistance
(mΩ) Max.
Heat Rating
Current
Irms (A)
Saturation
Current
lsat (A)
APS25K12MR47 0.47 25.0 4.18 4.95
APS25K12MR68 0.68 35.0 3.36 4.63
APS25K12M1R0 1.0 49.0 3.18 4.04
APS25K12M1R5 1.5 77.0 2.27 2.91
APS25K12M2R2 2.2 98.0 2.06 2.73
APS25K12M3R3 3.3 150.0 1.80 1.80
APS25K12M4R7 4.7 235.0 1.40 1.58
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Molding Power Inductors